
A copper sulfate replacement to be used in tandem with 
HOOF-TEC™ 1000 Liquid Footbath Concentrate
RECOMMENDED USE:
50-gallon footbath  . . . . . . . . . . . . .  15 lbs. Dry Footbath Mix
80-gallon footbath  . . . . . . . . . . . . .  25 lbs. Dry Footbath Mix
30% Dry Footbath Mix / gallon footbath (0.30 lbs. per gallon

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE:
1. Fill 5-gallon bucket with recommended amount of HOOF-TEC Copper-Cutter Dry Mix.
2. Add ½ ounce of HOOF-TEC 1000 Liquid Footbath Concentrate per gallon of footbath water.
3. Place bucket in clean footbath.
4. Set hose in bucket, allowing water to overflow the bucket and fill the bath. This process mixes the 
materials thoroughly.

BEFORE USING PRODUCT, READ SAFETY DATA SHEET (SDS).

DANGER
May form combustible dust concentrations in air.
Causes serious eye damage and skin irritation.
May cause an allergic skin reaction.
Harmful if swallowed.
Very toxic to aquatic life with long-lasting e�ects.

HANDLING AND USE
Keep away from heat/sparks/open flames/hot surfaces. No smoking.
Ground/bond container and receiving equipment.
Prevent dust accumulation to minimize explosion hazard.
Contaminated work clothing must not be allowed out of the workplace.
Wear protective gloves/protective clothing/eye protection/face protection.
Wash hands thoroughly after handling.
Do not eat, drink or smoke when using this product.
Avoid release to the environment. Collect spillage.
In case of fire: Use appropriate media to extinguish.
Dispose of contents/container in accordance with all local and national regulations.

FIRST AID
IF IN EYES: Rinse cautiously with water for several minutes. Remove contact lenses, if present 
and easy to do. Continue rinsing. Immediately call a POISON CENTER or doctor/physician.
IF ON SKIN: Wash with plenty of soap and water. If skin irritation or rash occurs: Get medical 
advice/attention. 
Take o� contaminated clothing and wash before reuse.
IF SWALLOWED: Call a POISON CENTER or doctor/physician if you feel unwell. Rinse mouth.

THIS PRODUCT IS NOT RECOMMENDED FOR STAND-ALONE USE
(WITHOUT HOOF-TEC 1000 LIQUID FOOTBATH CONCENTRATE).
Ingredients: copper sulfate, zinc sulfate and inorganic salts

NET WEIGHT 50 POUNDS (22.68 kg)

Un reemplazo del sulfato de cobre se puede usar en tándem 
con el líquido concentrado HOOF-TEC™ 1000 Liquid Footbath 
Concentrate
USO RECOMENDADO:
50-Galones para pediluvio . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  15 lbs. Mezcla seca para pediluvio
80-Galones para pediluvio  . . . . . . . . . . . . .  25 lbs. Mezcla seca para pediluvio
30% de Mezcla seca para pediluvio/galón para pediluvio (0.30 lbs. por galón) 

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO:
1. Llene una cubeta de 5 galones con la cantidad recomendada de Mezcla seca HOOF-TEC Copper-Cutter.
2. Agregue ½ onza de líquido concentrado de HOOF-TEC 1000 Liquid Footbath Concentrate por galón de 
agua para pediluvio.
3. Coloque la cubeta en una bandeja limpia para pediluvio.
4. Coloque la manguera en la cubeta, deje que el agua rebalse en la cubeta y llene la bandeja. Este 
proceso mezcla bien los materiales.

ANTES DE USAR EL PRODUCTO, LEA LA HOJA DE DATOS DE SEGURIDAD (SDS).

PELIGRO
Puede formar concentraciones de polvo inflamable en el aire. Provoca daño grave en los ojos 
e irritación en la piel. Puede provocar una reacción alérgica en la piel.  Es nocivo si se ingiere.
Muy tóxico para la vida acuática con efectos duraderos.

MANEJO Y USO
Mantenga alejado del calor/chispas/llamas/superficies calientes. No fume. Coloque en tierra/selle el 
envase y el equipo de recepción. Prevenga la acumulación de polvo para reducir el peligro de explosión.
La ropa de trabajo contaminada se debe retirar del lugar de trabajo.
Use guantes de protección/vestimenta de protección/protección para los ojos/protección para la cara. 
Lávese bien las manos luego de manipular el producto.
No coma, beba o fume cuando use el producto.
Evite liberarlo en el medio ambiente. Recoja el producto derramado.  En caso de incendio: Use el medio 
apropiado para extinguir el fuego.
El desecho del contenido/envases se debe realizar de acuerdo con las normas locales y nacionales.

PRIMEROS AUXILIOS
EN LOS OJOS: Enjuague con agua con cuidado por varios minutos. Retire los lentes de contacto, si tiene 
y si lo puede hacer. Continúe enjuagando. Inmediatamente llame al CENTRO TOXICOLÓGICO o al médico.
SI ESTÁ EN LA PIEL: Lave con mucho jabón y agua. En caso de irritación en la piel o sarpullido: Consulte a 
su médico. Quítese la vestimenta contaminada y lávela antes de volver a usarla.
SI SE INGIERE: Llame al CENTRO TOXICOLÓGICO o a un médico si no se siente bien. Enjuague la boca.

NO SE RECOMIENDA ESTE PRODUCTO PARA EL USO EN FORMA 
INDEPENDIENTE (SIN EL LÍQUIDO CONCENTRADO HOOF-TEC 1000 
LIQUID FOOTBATH CONCENTRATE). 
Ingredientes: sulfato de cobre, sulfato de zinc y sales inorgánicas

PESO NETO 50 LIBRAS (22.68 kg)
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